



R.P.P. Infra Projects Limited

Registered Office: P & C Towers, 3rd Floor, 140, Perundurai Road, Erode 638 011

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2011

Particulars	Consolidated Result			Standalone Result		
	(Rs. In Lakhs except for Share Data)					
	Three months ended 30/06/2011	Three months ended 30/06/2010	Year ended 31/03/2011	Three months ended 30/06/2011	Three months ended 30/06/2010	Year ended 31/03/2011
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Net Sales/Income from Operations	6,673.06	3,664.28	21,420.94	6,030.80	3,664.28	20,771.50
Other Income	108.67	21.72	208.14	69.74	21.72	208.14
Total Income	6,781.73	3,686.00	21,629.08	6,100.54	3,686.00	20,979.64
Expenditure						
a. Increase/ Decrease in stock in trade and work in Progress	(16.61)	(61.37)	38.94	(26.61)	(61.37)	(22.11)
b. Direct Expenditure	5,146.24	2,877.18	16,634.86	4,925.47	2,877.18	16,591.71
c. Employees Cost	182.60	128.58	632.24	160.53	128.58	627.67
d. Other expenditure	375.80	226.43	1,050.31	271.64	226.43	1,042.78
Total Expenditure	5,688.03	3,170.82	18,356.35	5,331.03	3,170.82	18,240.05
Profit Before Depreciation and Tax	1,093.70	515.18	3,272.73	769.52	515.18	2,739.59
Depreciation	147.70	88.40	383.80	147.70	88.40	383.80
Interest	141.58	115.27	502.45	141.58	115.27	502.45
Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary Activities before tax	804.43	311.50	2,386.48	480.24	311.50	1,853.33
Tax Expenses	101.62	93.21	520.05	93.05	93.21	504.06
Net Profit (+)Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities	702.81	218.29	1,866.43	387.19	218.29	1,349.27
Paid - up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	2,260.06	1,650.00	2,260.06	2,260.06	1,650.00	2,260.06
Reserves excluding Revaluation	7,079.67	1,039.74	6,376.86	6,254.51	1,039.74	5,867.32
Earning Per Share (EPS) - (Not annualised)	3.11	1.13	10.11 *	1.71	1.13	7.31 *
Public Shareholding						
- Number of Shares	6,392,184	-	6,501,426	6,392,184	-	6,501,426
- Percentage of shareholding	28.28%	-	28.77%	28.28%	-	28.77%

* Based on Weighted average method